

Indianola Volleyball Camp 6th, 7th, 8th Grade Camp Thursday, June 30th, Wednesday, July 5th, Thursday July 6th, Friday, July 7th- 2023

The Indianola Coaching Staff will be holding a volleyball camp for girls in grades 6th, 7th and 8th\* Grade (2023-24). The camp will be in the Indianola High School North Gym. We will begin each day at 9:30 am and end at 11:00 am.

Total cost for the four days will be \$55 if registered by June 15th! \$65 after June 15th!

Each Camper will go away with Swag!

To sign up please fill out the information on the next sheet **sign** and send, along with your (\$55) check (made out to **Indianola Volleyball**) to: \*your check will not be cashed until after the camp is held!

Kent Halstead 612 Trail Ridge Road, Indianola, IA 50125

\*6th graders can attend either grades 3456 camp or grades 678 camp based on their experience playing volleyball.

We need to have your information sheets and entry fee **returned by June 15th!** Contact Kent Halstead at 712-887-0593 or at <u>kenthalstead@gmail.com</u> for registration questions!

We promise fun, learning how to play volleyball and some more fun! From one of the Coaches, Kent Halstead

Indianola Volleyball Camp 6th, 7th, 8th Grade Camp Tuesday, July 5th, Wednesday, July 6th, Thursday July 7th, Friday, July 8th- 2022 starts at 9:30 am and ends at 11:00 am each day

<b>T-Shirt Sizes</b>				
(Please Circle O	ne)			
Youth Small	Adult Small	Youth Medium		
Adult Medium	Youth Large	Adult Large	Adult X-Large	
Player's Name_	<del></del>	Grade	in (2023-24)	
<b>Consent Form</b>				
We the undersign	ed parent or gu	ardian unders	tand that we as	
parents or guardi	ans are respons	ible for transp	orting campers to	
and from the Indi	anola Volleyba	all Camp (2023	3) The Indianola	
Community Scho	ool District is no	either responsi	ble nor liable in	
the event of injur	y for said trans	portation to an	d from the	
Volleyball Camp	•			
Parent or Guardia	an Signature			
Date				
Special Notes yo	u want the coac	ches to be awa	re of:	
The camp will be in	n the Indianola H	igh School Nort	h Gym.	
<b>Return To:</b>				
<b>Kent Halstead</b>				
<b>612 Trail Ridge</b>	Road			
Indianola, IA 50	125			

(Make checks payable to **Indianola Volleyball**)